507513847 09/27/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7560739

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OKENWA I. OKOLI	12/19/2019
MD ABU S. SHOHAG	12/19/2019
NIRMAL ADHIKARI	12/20/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.	
Street Address:	2000 LEVY AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 351	
City:	TALLAHASSEE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32310	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17935739

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (404)853-8300

Email: patentdocket@eversheds-sutherland.com
Correspondent Name: EVERSHEDS SUTHERLAND (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19585-0515	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	UBMITTER: MELISSA DADISMAN	
SIGNATURE:	ATURE: /Melissa Dadisman/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2022	

Total Attachments: 4

source=19585-0515-executed-assignment#page1.tif source=19585-0515-executed-assignment#page2.tif source=19585-0515-executed-assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507513847 REEL: 061227 FRAME: 0527

source=19585-0515-executed-assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 061227 FRAME: 0528 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Okenwa I. Okoli, having a mailing address at 2525 Pottsdamer Street.

Tallahassee, Florida 32310; Md Abu S. Shohag, having a mailing address at 2005 Levy

Avenue, Tallahassee, Florida 32310; and Nirmal Adhikari, having a mailing address at 2005

Levy Avenue, Tallahassee, Florida 32310, have invented certain inventions and improvements

disclosed in a patent application entitled "Mechanoluminescent Devices, Articles, and

Methods," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 18, 2019, under

U.S. Patent Application No. 16/656,706; and

WHEREAS, The Florida State University Research Foundation, Inc., a non-profit

corporation having a principal place of business at 2000 Levy Avenue, Suite 351, Tallahassee,

Florida, 32310, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Okenwa I. Okoli, Md Abu S. Shohag, and Nirmal

Adhikari, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto The Florida State University

Research Foundation, Inc., the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said

application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all

inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to

obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Commissioner

of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from

said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to The Florida State

University Research Foundation, Inc., as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and

benefit of The Florida State University Research Foundation, Inc. and its assigns and legal

representatives;

43380339 1

PATENT

REEL: 061227 FRAME: 0529

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to The Florida State University Research Foundation, Inc., the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of The Florida State University Research Foundation, Inc., or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid The Florida State University Research Foundation, Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

and the state of t	
Date: 19 Dec 19	
Okenwa I. Økoli	*
STATE OF Florida)	
COUNTY OF Lean	7/h
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Floridg, on this	day of
2019, personally appeared Okenwa I. Okoli, who being duly sworn, s	
acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as her/his free act and deed.	And the second
(SEAL) STEPHANIE SALTERS Commission # GG 362361 Expires August 25, 2023 Sonded Trus Troy Fain Insurance 2008-3385-7819 My Commission Expires	
My Commission Expires	

43380339.1

PATENT REEL: 061227 FRAME: 0530 ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 19585-0380 Page 3 of 4

. 1975 (1975) Diskus No. 19885 (1988

Date: December 19,2019

Md Abu S. Shohag

STATE OF Wiscons in

COUNTY OF Great

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Wiscost on this II day of December, 2019, personally appeared Md Abu S. Shohag, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as her/his free act and deed.

Dayley May 1988/1883

(SEAL)

APRIL MONETT Natary Public State of Wisconsin

(Notary Public)

My Commission Expires

12/4/20

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 19585-0380 Page 4 of 4	
Todowy -	Date: 13/20/2019
Nirmal Adhikari	
STATE OF VEVINO At	
COUNTY OF <u>An Hender</u> ss.	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State	e of <u>le/mont</u> , on this Jo Hay of
	dhikari, who being duly sworn, signed and
acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as her/his fi	
ZLATA CAVKA (SEAL) Notary Public - State of Vermont Commission # 157.0005519 My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2021	(Notary Public)
	My Commission Expires 0//3//2021

PATENT REEL: 061227 FRAME: 0532